


TIITS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

RICHARD A MCNIEL 
4959 PERIM:M:ON A VE 
TEMPLE CITY, CA 91780 

STATE OF OREGON 

. COUNTY OF JOSEPIDNE 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

I ,:,- :...--

confirms the right to use the waters of WEST FORK WILLIAMS CREEK, tributary to WILLIAMS CREEK for 
IRRIGATION of7.0 ACRES. 

This right was confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court ofthe State of Oregon for Josephine County. The decree is of record 
at Salem, in the Order Record of the Water Resources Director in Volume 4, at Page 1. The dat_e ofp(iority is 1880. 

-· The amount of water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 0.12 
CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, if available at the original point of diversion, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at 
the point of diversion. 

The point of diversion is located between the following points: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q GLot DLC Measured Distances 

39 S 5W WM 5 SWSE PORT ABLE POINT OF DIVERSION LOWER REACH -
1300 FEET SOUTH AND 2600 FEET EAST FROM NW 
CORNER OF SE SW, SECTION 5 

39 S 5W WM 8 NWNE PORTABLE POINT OF DIVERSION UPPER REACH-
,. 

- 1400 FEET SOUTH AND 2610 FEET EAST FROM NW 
' , CORNER OF SE SW, SECTION 5 •. 

:·,..,: ' ' ' - .'\ 

A description of the place of use is as follows: 

Mer Sec Acres 

39 S WM 5 7.0 

The quantity of water diverted at the new point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of 
diversion under the subject right. The locatlo?- of the old point. of diversion is as follows: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q GLot - DLC Measured Distances 

39 S 5W WM 8 NENW HOXIE DITCH - 1150 FEET SOUTH & 1320 
- FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 8 

When required by the Department, the water user shall install and maintain a headgate, an in-line flow meter, weir, or other 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to juclicial review under ORS 183.482. Any petition for 
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183 .482. Pursuant to ORS 183 .482, ORS 
536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this 
order. A petition for reconsideration inay be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is taken within 60. days 
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 

T-3 724-cf-43. 772.gc Page 1 of2 Certificate 87886 



/ 

suitable device for measuring the water to which the water user is entitled. The type and plans of the measuring device must 
be approved by the Department prior to beginning construction and shall be installed under the general supervision of the 
Department. 

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in POINT OF DIVERSION approved by an order of the Water Resources 
Director entered January 17, 1978, at Special Order Volume 30, Page 324, approving Transfer Application 3724, and 
together with Certificate 57702 and Cancellation Order of September 5, 1978, supersedes Certificate 43772, State record of 
Water Right Certificates. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described and 
is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree. 

Issued JAN 1 7 2013 
- ----------

Dwight 
Water "ght 
Phillip C. cl, Director 
Water Resources Department 

T-3 724-cf-43772.gc Page 2 of2 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 87886. 
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STA'I1E OF QID!;GQN 
) 
) 

County of Josephine) 

E I 
MAY 151969 

-· T r, ·f ~-=- ~ a;,· 1 G .. I N -=-~•l :. r ;~ Ii- - .. -

~ I"'\ I .:..M OR:>~ON 

C I 
1969 

STATE ENGINE 
SALEM. OREGON 

•
1ve, Roger J. McKay, Mi ldred R. McKay and Dorothy M. McKay 

being first duly sworn, depose and s ay that we are the owners of 

the water right appurtenant to N.E. ¾ of S.E. ¾, Priority December 

15, 1920, Hoxie Ditch, West Fork of Vdll iams Creek, Section 5 Twp. 
/ 

39S, R5 W, WM, which is evidenced by the certificat e #3316, permit 

114886, State Record of Vv ater Right 0Art'ficates, and which is for 

the appropriation of not to exceed -~•1tbic foot per second of 

water from West Fork of V! illiams Creek for irrigation and the lands 
to which the water ri p.:ht is appurtenant; that we have abandoned a 

portion of said water right and re quest the same be c ancelled. The 

portion to be abandoned is described as follows; E ¼ of N.E. ~ of 

S. E . ~ of Section 5 Twp. 39S R. 5W, WM Josephine County, Oregon. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 

6th day of ____ M ..... a....,y ______ , 19 69 

Subscriped and sworn to before me this 

of_2z_2~/fl-o~----' 19 / . 

My commi s sion expires O~ / c?'G;, 1?2/ 

Described & sworn to by Roger 
6th day of May, 1969 - State 

day 
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May 12, 1969 

ogex- J • , Mildred R,. & Dorothy M. 
lvlcKay 

Box 32 
Williams, Oregon 97544 

Dear Sir and ?-:.a.dames: 

Your application for a change in place of use of water from 
i.est Fork williams Creek was not accompanied by the necessary fees 
so could not be filed . The fees required for this application are 
$20 . 00 . 

Also acknowledged is receipt of an affidavit providing for 
the cancelation of a portion of the right described in certificate 
3316. 

Item No. 5 indicates 40 acres to be involved in this transfer, 
however, Item No. 13 a.n.d the application nap indicate only 20 acres 
·are to be involved which appears to be your intention. If so, Item 
No. 5 should be revised by indicating only 20 acres in the NE¼ SE¼ 
of Section 5. 

The affidavit of applicant should be completed by adding the 
name of the appropriate county. 

Also the affidavit providing for the cancelation of a portion 
of the right should be completed by adding the date executed. 

I am returning the application, supporting data and affidavit 
of cancelation for the corrections and additions which should be 
resubmitted with the necessary fees . 

vJO:hls 
Enclosures 

Very truly yours , 

Wayne J . Overcash 
Assistant 

7663 
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M. L , OPDYCKE, WATER MASTER 

OFFICE OF 

WATER MASTER 
DISTRICT No. 16 

STATE OF OREGON 

GRANTS PASS 
OREGON 

M~~retary State ater Boardi 
Salem, Oregon. 

Dear Sir: 
~~­

.:.,~ ~ 

Find enclosed the final proofs of M. E. Sullivan 
and J. E. & L. L. Sharp , together with Mr. Sullivan ' s check 
for $100¢/ and my check for $1.00. . 

M. E. Sull i van is making a Federal loan on his ranch 
and among the terms of the abstract is to show the Amount 
of irrigated land, but owlhng to the fact that there is no 
record in the County Clerk's office as to the 80 acres pro­
vided for it the final proof enclosed, the abstractor is un­
able to shwo that the land is irrigated . At the request of 
M. E. Sul livan, I am asking if it would be possible to have 
the cert ificate issued at once in order to enable the loan to 
be completed, for the abstractor could take cognizance of it 
as soon as recorded. 

Yours very truly, 



Form A 

OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION 

I, .................. ~.. .. .. ...... . .. .. .... . ............ ············-·········· , the holder of Application No. ... . .. t... ., being 

.................................................... Permit No . . . ................. , issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon 
(Reservoir or Enlargement) • kit 

!~r a~~~rdi:C~~ftt
0
~~ft~~~~· ~t".1{;~h·p:~:~d;~ei\~! i~ira~1~~~ 0!nd;~;~i .. th~~~~~·-by .. th·e···ifr~t~··E~gi;;·~;~: /' -

began the actual construction of the works described therein on the .. J .......... day of .... ····- ............... , 19 .. L , 
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit for the beginning of construction ~rk. 

·~. - - . 1 J ? . ( ' :.-!-/: , , 
• The aJ)J)ropriator • sh • ld • stat e i.tlie. manner 

O 

0/ beginning· construction. work,· n mber of . men. and teams employed, · th/ am. nt of · w<,-c:mpleted •• I> to · the. date 
0

0f • this 

·""'····~······························ ................. ... ' ..... .: ........ / ................. ' ...... J ......... ·········· ......................... · ............................ . 
statement, and any additional information which may tend to sho , the beg'inning of work in good faith. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .. .l ....... day o 

... /4 ............ /4 .. ····-··········-·· .. ··········. ······•········ ········· 
(Present Address) (Signature of AJJJJlicant) 

F ill out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, Stat e Water Board. Salem. Ore1ron. 





F orm C 

COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE 
't- '5:iCC« 

I, ..... . . ..... \ .......................... , the holder of Application No . . ~e:i::~being 

... ( . ... . .. .. . . . ........ Permit No. +.~ .. ~ .. , issued by t?,e State Engineer of the State of Oregon tJ·J. (Reservoir or Enlar,a ent) .,J W ~ 
for the appropriatibn of ./.~ .. 0..CL .......... second-feet of the waters of ... =z1/~ . . . . . . . . ......... .... .. . .......... . 
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engineer, 

completely applied the water to a beneficial use, on the .. . . . . ..... day of ..... l ................................... , 19. . ... , 
being the time limitation as fixed in said permit or extended by the State Water Board for the complete 
application of water to a beneficial use. 

Remarks· ..................................................................... · ........ _ .................................................................................. . 
If all of the water granted in the permit had not been fu lly applied to beneficial u&e, you should so state, so that delinquent appropriators may 

have notice. 

(Present Address) (Signature of Applicant) 

Fill out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, State Water Board, Salem, Oregon. 
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Form B 

I, --~-.£~~~=:-~:~-~~~-~~' ~:::~:~~::::lication No. _2¼/45, being 
__ ..( .u,J ___ £ _~ 2 ~ Permit No. ---4--Y----'r.::~--, issued. by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon 

f'..1. (Reservoir or Enla rg ent) , ~ / ~ ~ / t,., 
for the appropri · n of --/- -.-(IQ _______ second-feet of the waters of .J(U_eJ_: _@'~---~ --
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engineer, 

have completed the construction of the works described therein the -,pj~"-/------ day of __ /_J__ __________________ , 19.2.---, 
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit or extended y the State Water Board for the 
completion of construction work. 

Remarks· ------------------- ----------------------------- --- -- ------ ---· ---- -- ------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------
n the works have a less capacity than as described in the permit, or you have definitely abandoned your plan of i rrigating any of the lands described 

in your permit , you should so state in order that our records may not be unnecessaril, encumbered. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this~ __ day of __ /_f> _-:_ _________________ , 19_g --· 

-----------------------~~~------·~~~ ___________ -m,~;£ ___ :' / 
(Present .Address) 

F ill out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, 
been allowed for completion. 

(Signature of .Applicant) 

Salem, Oregon. Form D should be used in reporting progress of work if more than one year has 





July 1-3 , 1921 .. 

' 

Dear Sir: 

Blank for proof of appropriation of water un:.hr 

permit No._ 4886 has been mailed to !.f.r ~ M. L. Opdycke,, Water 

Maater for your district 1 who wiil make an inspe6t .. ion and' 

assist you in tillinF; out the proof at an early d 3'te. 

\·hen this ni:oof has been properly filled out, :tt 

s 11ould be tr::msmitted tot lis ornce., top;ethfl· with ",l "' do to 

cover rBcordini~ f 0.·e for ce:ctificata of w'lter ri?;ht. 

- • 

Your-$ very truly, 

R. W. Potter , 
Secretary 

. 
/ 
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